
5/70 + 1/24 Prize Categories and Odds

Match Range of Prizes

Jackpot

$2M – $10M

$20K – $100K

$1K – $5K

$400 – $2K

$20 – $100

$20 – $100

$14 – $70

$10 – $50

Odds 1 in

290,472,336

12,629,232

893,761

38,859

13,965

607

665

86

35

Multiplier Frequency

Multiplier* Odds 1 in

32.00

16.00

8.00

3.20

2.13

3.00

10X

5X

4X

3X

2X

Avg. Mult

*Multipliers are for
non-jackpot prizes only.

Starting April 5, 2025,
It’s a whole new game!

New $5 game with larger jackpots and 
secondary prizes
• Average jackpots are expected to increase 

signi�cantly!

• Win a minimum of $10 and up to $10 
million on non-jackpot prizes.

• Match 5 prizes with the new built-in 
multiplier will range from $2 million up to 
$10 million.

• The prize for matching the Mega Ball alone 
will increase to $10 – $50, depending on 
the built-in multiplier.

New built-in Multiplier Feature
• The Multiplier feature is now included in 

the price of a single $5 play. Players 
multiply non-jackpot wins by 2X up to 
10X on every play.

• Individual multiplier (2X, 3X, 4X, 
5X, or 10X) will be randomly 
assigned per PLAY at time of 
purchase.

Faster-Growing Jackpots
• Jackpots start at $50 million.

Better Odds to Win Jackpot
• Jackpot odds improved from 1 in 

303 million to 1 in 290 million.
• No break-even prizes!
• Win a minimum of $10 on every 

winning ticket!

New Matrix
• Now only 24 numbers to choose 

from in the Mega Ball �eld.

NEW
play slips!

Your Lottery 
representative will 
provide new play 

slips. The new play 
slips will NOT have 

the Just the Jackpot 
and Megaplier 

options.

Please note that OLD 
Mega Millions play 
slips will NOT work.



Beginning Saturday, April 5, 2025, TWENTY (20) draws will be available.

PLAY RESPONSIBLY: For Responsible Gaming Information, call 1-800-572-1142.
You must be at least 18 years old to purchase and/or redeem tickets.

January 28, 2025 (Tuesday)

January 31, 2025 (Friday)

February 4, 2025 (Tuesday)

February 7, 2025 (Friday)

February 11, 2025 (Tuesday)

February 14, 2025 (Friday)

February 18, 2025 (Tuesday)

February 21, 2025 (Friday)

February 25, 2025 (Tuesday)

February 28, 2025 (Friday)

March 4, 2025 (Tuesday)

March 7, 2025 (Friday)

March 11, 2025 (Tuesday)

March 14, 2025 (Friday)

March 18, 2025 (Tuesday)

March 21, 2025 (Friday)

March 25, 2025 (Tuesday)

March 28, 2025 (Friday)

April 1, 2025 (Tuesday)

April 4, 2025 (Friday)

If purchased by draw break
(8:00 PM):

# of draws available
including current drawing

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Step-Down ScheduleStep-Down ScheduleStep-Down Schedule


